AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

7/20/2021 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairwoman Marty Ertman | Vice-Chairman Nathan Todd

Commissioner Ed Wagoner | Commissioner Tony Barton |Commissioner Don Taylor

Deputy County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time
9:00

9:05

9:10

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

11:30

11:45

Item

Call to order

Pledge of Allegiance
Additions/Changes to Agenda
Consent Agenda

e Minutes of July 6, 2021

e Executive Minutes of July 6, 2021

e 24 Hour Permit for Cambria Inn Inc, DBA Flying V: 8/7/2021 — 8/14/2021
(8/15/2021 @ 2 a.m.)

e 24 Hour Permit for Pokey’s @ Mallo Camp: 8/14/2021 - 8/15/2021

e 24 Hour Permit for Pam Gualtieri, DBA Pizza Barn: 8/6/2021 — 8/9/2021
(8/10/2021 @ 2 a.m.) @ Travel Center (Gateway)

e Chairman’s Signature on Contract Between Wyoming Department of Health,
Public Health Division and Weston County

e Resolution 2021-6 — A Resolution Authorizing the Submission of an Application
for Federal Funding Through the Congestion Mitigation Air Quality Program
Administered by the Wyoming Department of Transportation for Weston County
for the Purposes of the CMAQ FY2022 Project

Barton Road

Road & Bridge
Proposed Walking Path
OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

EcoTech Fuels Zoom

County Attorney

Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to adjournment.

Adjournment

CWCSwWDD

Speaker

Chairman

Donna Kennedy
Marty Habeck

Justin Kolbeck

Linda-Rose Myers

Alex Berger

Chairman




Time ltem Speaker
12:00 Lunch

1:00 Job Interviews

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting;

scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.
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