AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

7/20/2021 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairwoman Marty Ertman | Vice-Chairman Nathan Todd Commissioner Ed Wagoner | Commissioner Tony Barton |Commissioner Don Taylor Deputy County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	Consent Agenda	
	 Minutes of July 6, 2021 Executive Minutes of July 6, 2021 24 Hour Permit for Cambria Inn Inc, DBA Flying V: 8/7/2021 – 8/14/2021 (8/15/2021 @ 2 a.m.) 24 Hour Permit for Pokey's @ Mallo Camp: 8/14/2021 – 8/15/2021 24 Hour Permit for Pam Gualtieri, DBA Pizza Barn: 8/6/2021 – 8/9/2021 (8/10/2021 @ 2 a.m.) @ Travel Center (Gateway) Chairman's Signature on Contract Between Wyoming Department of Health, Public Health Division and Weston County Resolution 2021-6 – A Resolution Authorizing the Submission of an Application for Federal Funding Through the Congestion Mitigation Air Quality Program Administered by the Wyoming Department of Transportation for Weston Countr for the Purposes of the CMAQ FY2022 Project 	Ŷ
9:10	Barton Road	Donna Kennedy
9:30	Road & Bridge	Marty Habeck
9:45	Proposed Walking Path	Justin Kolbeck
10:00	OLD BUSINESS	
10:15	NEW BUSINESS	
10:30	EcoTech Fuels Zoom	Linda-Rose Myers
11:30	County Attorney	Alex Berger
	Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to adjournment. Adjournment	Chairman

Time	Item	Speaker
12:00	Lunch	
1:00	Job Interviews	
1.00	JOD INCEIVIEWS	
	All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the n	neeting;
	scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.	